QuickSpecs  Cape Networks Solution
Overview
Page 1
Cape Networks Solution
With today’s reliance on Wi-Fi for SaaS Enterprise and IoT applications, IT departments are facing new challenges to deliver the best
user and client experience possible. To provide a consistent level of performance, the Cape Networks Solution enables IT to
proactively simulate real-world user and client experiences. It continuously tests network and connectivity performance in critical,
high-value locations like office spaces, meeting areas and similar types of public venues.

Configuration
 Page 3
Ordering information
The optional unlimited cellular subscription provides customers with additional cellular service beyond the 5 MB per month allotted
via the Cape Networks cloud/dashboard subscription. This optional subscription is recommended for locations when the celluar
connection is needed to consistently send packet captures from the sensor to the cloud.
Deployment Guidelines
Multiple sensors can be placed within an environment to monitor performance within different areas. This number is dependent on
many factors, including the density of both the end-users and APs. Guidance:
• One sensor for every five APs in a campus environment (i.e. Hi-Tech office space)
• One sensor per branch site (i.e. Retail store)
• One sensor per every 10 APs in a large public venue (i.e. Stadium or conference space)
Description Part Number
Cape Sensor (US) Q9X64A
Cape 1yr Subscription + 5 MB Cellular Data E-STU Q9X69AAE
Cape 3yr Subscription + 5 MB Cellular Data E-STU Q9X70AAE
Cape 5yr Subscription + 5 MB Cellular Data E-STU Q9X71AAE
Cape 1yr Cellular Data Unlimited Subscription E-STU Q9X72AAE
Cape 3yr Cellular Data Unlimited Subscription E-STU Q9X73AAE
Cape 5yr Cellular Data Unlimited Subscription E-STU Q9X74AAE
Cape Networks is now part of Aruba, a Hewlett Packard Enterprise company.
QuickSpecs  Cape Networks Solution
Technical Specifications
 Page 4